PARTS MANUAL
FA-D300B 4x4



[.LILLUSTRATION OF ORDERING PARTS

1. FRONT BODY
2. REAR FENDERS

FA-D300.2-7
FA-D300.2-12
3. SIDE COVER LEFT FA-D300.2-5

4. SIDE COVER RIGHT FA-D300.2-6

1. FRONT BODY
2. REARFENDERS  FA-D300.2-12
3. SIDE COVER LEFT FA-D300.2-5

4. SIDE COVER RIGHT FA-D300.2-6

1.
2.

1.
2.
3.
4.

-

FA-D300.2lGREEN

FRONT BODY
REAR FENDERS FA-D300.2-{GREEN

SIDE COVER LEFT FA-D300.2-5 REEN
SIDE COVER RIGHT FA-D300.{GREEN

1. FRONT BODY FA-D300.2-7

BLACK

2. REAR FENDERS FA-D300.2-1%

BLACK

3. SIDE COVER LEFT FA-D300.2-5

BLACK

4. SIDE COVER RIGHT FA-D300.2-§BLACK

=

FRONT BODY
REAR FENDERS

SIDE COVER RIGHT FA-D300.4CAMOUFLAG

FA-D300.JCAMOUFLAG | 5. FRONT COVER FA-D300.2-|{CAMOFLAG
FA-D300.2{CAMOUFLAG | 6. PLATE TANK FA-D300.2-4CAMOFLAG
SIDE COVER LEFT FA-D300.2-5 [CAMOUFLAG



ITCONTENTS

1 HANDLEBAR

P.1

2 FUEL TANK

P.2

3 REAR FENDERS

P.4

P.6

P.8

P.9




7 WHEEL REAR

P.10

8 BACK-WHEEL DRIVE

p.12

9 REAR GEAR-BOX

P.13

p.14

P. 16

P. 17




13 SUPPORT BRACKET

p.23

P.20 14 SHIFT ROD p.21 15 SHOCK ABSORBER FRON

P.24

P.26




19 BUMPER & RACK P.28|21 CYLINDER P.30|22 CRANKSHAFT COMP P.31

22 VALVE P.32

P.33 P.34




25 RADIATOR

- .'r
i (.
1 (e

-

P.35|26 OIL PUMP

p.37|127 AIR CLEANER

P.38

1—=n
e

N
e ~chy
2 ‘hf“ e

T

29 EXHAUST

P.40

p.42




31 LEFT&RIGHT COVER P.43|32 STARTER
Lo b

2 §
@

P.44|33 CLUTCH P.45

35 STARTING MOTOR P.48|36 ENGINE P.49

-

-

/// é\\\\\\\\\(‘ B Eﬁf 6 4

© ( " ~0)

!\ '{@@ s 19\;\ . '\\k"t;é%
/ @ @@@. o

¥, ~, ¥ LS ' .
d (17D ) a3
- LY x’ﬂ“"‘ g
Ny oy,
13 _—@' 1T g




37 WARNING LABEL

P.50




1 HANDLEBAR

REF.No] PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| 2K
1 |5.1.01.0011 SPEEDOMETER 1 |[UER IR
2 16.2.01.0010 INSTRUMENT HOUSING I &
3 |1.4.01.0010 WARNING LIGHT BRACKET 1R 2R
4 |6.2.01.0020 RUBBER BUSH 3 [BrEA
5 |5.3.01.0011 IGNITION SWITCH WITH KEY 1 [Fr78t
6 |4.4.01.0050 HANDLEBAR CLAMP BOTTOM 1|07 R Rk
7 |4.4.01.0010 GRIP 2 |#FEi
8 |[5.3.01.0020 SWITCH ASSY 1 [ FIR
9 |4.4.01.0020 HANDLEBAR 1 |5
10 |0.01.00130 BOLT M8X60 4 |82k M8x60
11 |0.03.00130 NUT M8 4 |#2kE M8
12 |4.4.01.0030 HANDLEBAR CLAMP TOP 2 |77 b
13 |4.5.01.0010 THROTTLE CABLE 1| TR A
14 [4.4.01.0041 THROTTLE CONTROL 1|3 I e 2 A




FUEL TANK

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

Q'TY|

4 ]0.01.00230 BOLT M6X60 2 |BEF M6X60

5 [2.9.01.2001 FUEL TANK IO RCiEE]

6 [2.9.01.0050 MOUNTING BRACKET LEFT 1 [ZE A AR

7 [2.9.01.0070 FOAM PAD 1[4 e g B

8 [2.9.01.0080 SPACER 2 [ e

9 [0.02.03150 BOL 4 | TR IRETMEX10
10 |2.9.01.2020 OIL SENSOR 1 | AL

11 [2.9.01.1101 FUEL VALVE ASSY 1 [ATFR

12 |2.9.01.0220 FUEL HOSE 1 [T

13 [2.9.01.0090 MOUNTING PAD 2 | S i HL50X22X5
14 [2.9.01.0230 BRAKE LINE COUPLER 2 [ =

15 |2.9.01.0100 FUEL HOSE 1 [EhETV

16 (6.4.01.0060 CLIP11.3 5 k4113

17 |2.9.01.0240 FUEL HOSE I BEis ik

18 |2.9.01.0250 PIPETI 1 SR

19 |2.9.01.0160 MOUNTING BRACKET RIGHT 1 [hF R

20 [6.4.01.0040 CLIP 10 5 | RAiil0

21 |2.9.01.0200 FUEL PUMP ASSY I AR LER

22 |2.9.01.0210 FUEL LINE [ 1 [HWE T




FUEL TANK

REF.No| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| EA s
23 [2.9.01.0170 FUEL LINE II 1 |HE 1T
24 [2.9.01.0280 PIPE 2 |HEE 1
25 ]0.01.00330 BOLTM6X12 2 |BEFEMeX12
26 [2.9.01.0140 FUEL FILTER 1|V IE A
27 |2.9.01.0190 FUEL FILTER PAD 1 |JEA g
28 |2.9.01.0150 CLAMP 1| JEH A IR
29 |6.4.01.0090 HOSE CLAMP 12 9 | kD12
30 |2.9.01.0130 FUEL LINE I1I 1| T
31 ]0.01.00330 BOLT M6X12 1 |W84E M6X12
| o2 Joozoosso  [screwmeao  [ifmwwo
33 [2.9.01.1110 FUEL CONTROL KNOB (RED) 1[I RAR T (4rfh)
2.9.01.1111 FUEL CONTROL KNOB (BLACK) AR TFSART B




3 REAR FENDERS

REF.No] PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY 4K
1 |6.1.01.0000 SEAT ASSY 1 (AR
4 16.1.01.0040 RETAINER CLIP 2 |
5 ]0.01.00430 BOLT M6X15 2 |#Fe M6X15
6 [6.1.01.0010 SEAT 2 | HER
7 |0.04.00610 WASHER 6 e
8 |0.04.00110 WASHER 6 2 |6
9 [6.4.01.0110 FICHE 2 | kA
10 |0.01.00530 BOLT M6X30 4 |IEFMEX30
11 {0.01.00330 BOLT M6X12 4 |hEEM6X12
12 [6.2.01.0250 LATCH BRACKET 1| REBifT
13 |6.2.01.0060 BOARD,REAR LIGHT, L. 1|25 AT R
14 |6.2.01.0070 BOARD, REAR CONNECT 1 |JEIEER
15 |8.1.01.0010 BOLT M6X20 10 | ZeH2ig e
16 [0.03.00230 NUT M6 8 |[HgkE M6 (PyH)
17 |6.2.01.0560 SCREW 12 |k IsET
18 |6.2.01.0080 BOARD,REAR LIGHT, R. 1|45 RT3
19 |6.2.01.0090 REAT MUD GUARD RIGHT 1 [EYEA %
20 |[6.2.01.0100 FOOTREST RIGHT 1[4 B
21 |[1.5.01.0010 FOOTREST Bracket 2 | ST 40
22 18.2.01.0010 RUBBER PAD 16 | P 2 BRg i)
23 16.2.01.0110 PLASTIC PLATE 1 RS HR
24 6.2.01.0120 HEAT INSULATION THECA E 1 |FEHBE
25 [6.2.01.0130 HEAT INSULATION THECA F 1 [FEAAEE
26 |6.2.01.0140 BATTERY MOUNTING PAD 2 | MM 47160X30X5
27 |[7.3.01.1000 TOOL 1 (BT HA
28 [6.2.01.0150 HEAT INSULATION THECA D 1 [FEHUED
29 16.1.01.0060 SEAT ADIABATIC PELLICIE 2 [ AR S A
30 [6.2.01.0170 REAT MUD GUARD LEFT 1 |Jad s eildk
31 [6.2.01.0180 FOOTREST LEFT 1 [ ZcJHEs AR
32 ]0.01.00530 BOLT M6X30 2 |#EFE M6X30




3 REAR FENDERS

REF.No] PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY EA S
33 |0.01.00430 BOLT M6X15 4 |IEKEMEX15
34 [0.02.00230 BOLT M5X15 2 | L EET MBX15
35 [0.04.00210 WASHER 5 2 |# K5
36 [0.03.00430 NUT M5 2 |igEt M5
37 (0.01.00630 BOLT M6X20 8 |k M6X20
38 [0.03.00330 NUT M6 16 |W&B} M6
39 16.2.01.0190 PULG 1| T HAR K
40 (1.4.01.0120 REAR STRENGTHEN PLANK 2 [T hnsmAk
41 ]6.2.01.0210 TAILLIGHT COVER,L 1 |AEJERITE
42 6.2.01.0220 SMALL TAILLIGHT CUP 2 |RI 4N
43 [6.2.01.0230 BIG TAILLIGHT CUP 2 |RI 4K
44 {0.02.01030 BOLT ST4.8X12 8 |14k 7 MUBET ST4. 8X12
45 ]0.01.00430 BOLT M6X15 7 |IEFEM6X15
46 (6.2.01.0020 RUBBER BUSH 6 |BIKEA
47 6.2.01.0240 TAILLIGHT COVER,R 1 [fHERIER
48 (6.2.01.0030 STORAGE BOX COVER 1 | LR
49 (6.2.01.0040 STORAGE BOX 1 [T EAH
50 [6.2.01.005024 |REAR FENDERS(GB) 1 [y (FEg8) Wy-12
6.2.01.005023 |REAR FENDERS(OR) 1 [EPEE (R wy-11
6.2.01.005002 |REAR FENDERS(RE) 1 a9 CRELD W-02
REAR FENDERS(CA) 1 [EHsE R
6.2.01.005001  |REAR FENDERS(BK) 1 |Jad s CEE) WY-01
51 |0.04.00610 WASHER 6 7 |Bke
52 [1.5.01.0020 ANTISKID 2 |5 T B AR
53 [8.8.01.0010 WASHER T |ZBERRH
54 |2.5.01.0010 AIR CLEANER AMORTIZE 2 |7 IEA P
55 [6.2.01.0270 HEAT INSULATION THECA B 1 |FE#iEB
56 [6.2.01.0280 HEAT INSULATION THECA C 1 [FE#EEC
57 ]0.02.00930 BOLT ST4.2X12 4 |BRET ST4.2X12
58 10.04.00210 WASHER 5 2 |#H5
59 [0.02.00630 BOLT M5X12 2 | A LR ETMEX 12
60 |7.5.01.0010 VIN BRAND 1 |VINGG
61 [0.08.01300 RIVET 2 |3V IAET 3. 2x7
62 |6.2.01.0530 SENSOR CARE CUP 1 [
63 [0.04.00110 WASHER 6 8 |[#)r6




4 FRONT BODY & FRAM

REF.No| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY 2
1 [6.2.01.029001  |FRONT COVER (BK) 1| H T R AR ()
FRONT COVER (CA) 1| AU R AR
2 |6.2.01.003024 |[FRONT BODY (GR) 1 [ArmEE (88 wy-12
6.2.01.003023  [FRONT BODY (OR) AU R 3E) Wy-11
6.2.01.003002  |FRONT BODY (RE) 1 [A7EE CRIZD) wy-02
FRONT BODY (CA) 1A GRE)
6.2.01.003001 |FRONT BODY (BK) 1 [wiTsE R ) WY-01
3 |6.2.01.031023 [SIDE COVER LEFT (GR) 1 [ZeMmib (&%) WY-12
6.2.01.031024  |SIDE COVER LEFT (OR) 1| MR Cde)
6.2.01.031002  |SIDE COVER LEFT (RE) 1 [ZEMiiR CRIZD
SIDE COVER LEFT (RE) 1 iR GEED
6.2.01.031001  |SIDE COVER LEFT (BK) 1| MR CGEED
4 [6.2.01.032023  [SIDE COVER RIGHT (GR) 1 AR (ZE50
6.2.01.032024  [SIDE COVER RIGHT (OR) 1 AR (g
6.2.01.032002  |SIDE COVER RIGHT (RE) 1 AR ORI
SIDE COVER RIGHT (CA) 1 AR GRED
6.2.01.032001  |SIDE COVER RIGHT (BK) 1 AR CEED
5 [6.2.01.0330 MUD GUARD RIGHT 1 |Eiy A 4%
6 |0.03.00230 NUT M6 16 |W2HE M6 (BiTd)
7 16.2.01.0340 mud GUARD LEFT LRy s A4
8 [1.1.01.0011 FRAME COMP 1 [F3
9 16.2.01.0430 PLUNG 2 | H%E
10 [8.1.01.0010 BOLT M6X20 16 | Zeh2ig e
11  |6.2.01.0570 SCREW 12 |[ZAKIRAET
12 |2.6.01.0181 UP BRACKET RADIATOR 1 KA 22 gtk
13 |2.6.01.0190 DOWN BRACKET RADIATOR 1 [PKHE T 2= 48
14 [2.6.01.0200 SPACER RUBBER 1 /K8 T e QR g




4 FRONT BODY & FRAM

REF.No.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION TY ey

15 [6.2.01.0370 BIG FRONT LIGHT CUP RPSE PN

16 [6.2.01.0380 SMALL FRONT LIGHT CUP 2 |RERIT 4N ik

17 {0.02.01030 BOLT ST4.8X12 8 |MH%] ST4.8X12

18 |6.2.01.0390 FRONT LIGHT COVER,L I LN

19 [8.2.01.0130 FICHE 4 |AYk4. 8

20 |6.2.01.0020 RUBBER BUSH 6 |BIEA

21 |6.2.01.0400 CUSHION 2 | EB

22 [6.2.01.0410 FRONT LIGHT COVER,R 1 AR

23 [6.2.01.042001  |PLATE TANK (BK) 1 |yhdEaEmR CGEED
PLATE TANK (CA) 1 [AE SR GEED

24 [0.02.01130 BOLT ST4.8X16 4 | pl sk B BOBETIBE]T ST4. 8X16

25 ]0.02.00930 BOLTST4.2X12 4 |MR%] ST4. 2X12

26 [0.01.00630 BOLT M6X20 4 |84 M6X20

27 [8.2.01.0010 RUBBER PAD 2 |k e g R

28 [0.01.03230 BOLT M6X10 2 |1 M6X10




REF. No PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY| LA
1 [3.1.01.1000 TIE ROD ASSY 2 | RERLAT A
2 16.2.01.0450 A - ARM SHIELD RIGHT 1 |A0A s A
3 |3.1.01.1040 TIE ROD END B 2 |ERLTTB
4 10.03.01320 JAM NUT(RIGHT) 2 |IERE M12x1. 25

8 ]0.01.00733 BOLT M10X1.25X55 2 |WEFEM10X1. 25X55

9 |0.04.00410 WASHER 4 [HJE10

10 |0.03.01030 NUT M10X1.25 2 |JTHERZEE M10X1. 25
11 |0.08.02300 COTTER PIN 2 |JFI0EY 2. 5X20

12 [4.2.01.1010 BALL JOINT STUD 2 T A SRR
13 |4.2.01.1020 BALL JOINT MOUNTING BRACKET 2 [BRAN T 2R

14 [4.2.01.1030 BALL JIONT CUP 2 |Gk

15 [0.02.00830 BOLT M6X15 4 [ M6X15
16 |0.03.01030 NUT M10 2 |JTHERZEE M10X1. 25
17 0.08.00100 COTTER PIN 2 |JFII4 2.5X25

19 [6.2.01.0440 A - ARM SHIELD LEFT 1 |ArZeshes A
20 [0.02.00630 SCREW M5X12 4 | AR K IBRET MBX12
21 |8.5.01.0010 GREASE FITTING 2 |MEIHER

27

0.03.00530

NUT M10X1.25

23 [1.3.01.1030 BUSHING 4 |WEhE
24 ]0.04.00810 WASHER 10 4 |#pER10
25 [8.1.01.0030 BOLT M10X25 4 |AERE R

IZEE M10x1. 25

28

0.01.02730

BOLT M10X1.25X55

B2 M10x1. 25x55




6 WHEEL FRONT

REF.No| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY E s
1 ]0.02.02430 BOLT M8X20 8 | NI IR ERET M8X20
2 [8.1.01.0040 WHEEL STUD 8 |BiRige
8.1.01.0050 WHEEL STUD 8 |BcERige CRBRIEEHD
3 [4.1.01.0012 HUB ASSY SHRT 2 |HiEeEB
4 |4.1.01.0120 TIRE FRONT 2 |FTAEIBAT25X8-12 CGEBFIG)
5 [4.1.01.0210 PLUG PIPE 2 [RrmEdLer
6 [0.03.00530 LUG NUT M10X1.25 8 [MZR} M10X1. 25
8.2.01.0040 NUT M10X1.25 8 |HijEfeai BB, (R T D
7 |4.1.01.0170 WHEEL FRONT 2 |ErEeHE(ER)
4.1.01.0180 WHEEL FRONT 2 [Wrgi a4
8 [8.2.01.0050 SLOTTED NUT M16X1.5 2 [JTHEIEBEM16X1. 5
9 |0.08.00200 COTTER PIN 2 JFEAY 4X28
10 |6.2.01.0470 HUB CAP 2-LOBE AWD 2 |kt
11 |0.04.03450 WASHER 2 |#JB16x36x3




7 WHEEL REAR REF.No] PART NO. DESCRIPTION QY| LR
1 [0.03.00530 NUT M10X1.25 8 |2kl M10x1. 25
2 16.2.09.0050 BUSHING Il 20 | TT
3 |1.3.09.1010 TOP, SWINGARM ARM,LEFT 1 |[Ze )G 3R IR g1
4 ]1.3.09.0020 BUSHING 16x74 10 [#£E16x74
5 [4.1.09.0030 WHEEL BOSS,LEFT 1 |ZJafesalim (b))
6 [0.05.00260 BEARING 2 |4 AkDAC407440
7 [8.1.01.0040 WHEEL STUD 8 [Hikigm
8.1.01.0050 WHEEL STUD 8 |BiRige CRBRIEE D
8 [0.04.03810 WASHER 75 2 LA TR E B 75
9  [4.1.09.0020 HUB, WHEEL,REAR 2 |JE#EA
10 |1.3.09.3010 TOP, SWINGARM ARM,RIGHT 1 GG L3RR AL
11 [4.1.09.0010 WHEEL BOSS,RIGHT 1 [h)akesadm (b
12 [1.3.09.2010 BASE, SWINGARM ARM,LEFT 1 |75 TR
13 |4.1.01.0160 TIRE REAR 2 |JEHEAT25x10-12 (A BRAESD)
14 [4.1.09.0060 RIM REAR 2 a5
4.1.09.0070 RIM REAR 2 |EkH Bae)
15 [1.3.09.4010 BASE, SWINGARM ARM,RIGHT 1 |GG TR R
16 [6.2.09.0060 BUSHINGITI 8 [WHIET
17 |8.9.09.0010 WASHER 10.5x49x2.5 4 |3 710, 5x49x2. 5
18 |0.01.12420 BOLT M10x65 4 [IBFEM10x65
19 [0.02.02430 BOLT M8X20 8 [/ R SL B ETM8x 20
20 [0.01.12120 BOLT M10x1.25x95 10 [##2M10x1. 25x95
21 ]0.03.00530 NUT M10X1.25 8 |WERE M10x1. 25
8.2.01.0040 WHEEL LOCKNUT 8 |HijEieal BB, (BT D
22 ]0.08.00300 COTTER PIN 2 |JF10454x36
23 [8.8.09.0030 WASHER 19.5x36x3 2 [#J819. 5x36x3
24 [8.2.09.0010 NUT SLOTTED M19x1.5 2 |JTHERZRIM19x1. 5
25 [6.2.01.0470 HUB CAP 2 |k
26 [4.1.01.0210 PLUG PIPE 2 [RrmEdLer

10



7 WHEEL REAR

REF. No PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY] B
27 [6.2.09.0030 SHIELD LEFT U |JE A F
28 [6.2.09.0040 SHIELD RIGHT 1 A
29 [0.04.03710 WASHER 4 |Hi#s
30 [0.02.00630 WASHER 4 |5 LIRS T MEx 12

11




8 BACK-WHEEL DRIVE

REF.No|  PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY E s
1 |3.1.01.0040 ROLL PIN 1 [SPEHy8x40
2 |3.1.09.0010 BACK PROP SHAFT 1 [y sl
3 [0.01.01733 BOLT M10x1.25x60 2 |iZM10x1. 25%60
4 [0.03.00530 NUT M10X1.25 4 |#ZFEM10x1. 25
5 |4.2.09.0010 ABSORBER REAR 2 |JamiE
6 |0.02.04330 BOLT M12X25 8 |W7s s AL IBEIM12x25
7 ]1.3.09.0010 STATOR 1 |JaW et
8 [3.1.09.0020 BACK DRIVE SHAFT 2 [WALERZERN T
9 [0.01.02730 BOLT M10x1.25x55 2 |iBM10x1. 25%55
10 [8.2.01.0060 BALL NUT 1| BRBUERE 3T
11 [0.04.01810 WASHER 16 1 |Berkae GEEED
12 [0.04.02650 WASHER 16 1|8 16x30x3 GEEEM)
13 |0.01.03150 BOLT 1 |24 M16x2x50 (%R
14 [0.01.11930 BOLT 4 |#BM10x1. 25%65
15 [8.8.09.0020 WASHER 8 [#H11x32x3
16 [6.2.09.0010 BALANCER BUFFER 8 [P ZIE
17 [0.01.01230 BOLT 2 |IZHM8x45
18 [6.2.09.0020 BUSHING 1 2 W&
19 [1.4.09.0010 BALANCER TUBE 1 | P TTE
20 [1.4.09.0020 BALANCER BRACKET 2 P A e
21 [0.03.00130 NUT 2 |I2REM8
22 [1.4.09.0030 BALANCER COUPLING 2 PSS AT

12




9 REAR GEAR-BOX

REF.No] PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY 4
1 (3.3.09.0000 REAR GEARBOX ASSY 1 |JE#r R
2 |8.9.01.0020 SEAL 50X70X8 1 [Wh350X70X8
3 [3.3.01.0010 OUTPUT COVER 1 |JEtras
4 [3.2.01.0010 DOWEL PIN 1 |EN A
5 [8.3.01.0020 O-RING 176X2.65 1 [0} 176X2. 65
6 18.8.01.0040 SHIM 1 [
7 18.8.01.0050 SHIM 1 [#ED
8 |3.3.01.0040 THRUST BUTTON 1| PR
9 |0.05.00500 BEARING 110 2 |Hh7Kk6010
10 [3.3.09.0020 RING GEAR 1 |abf it iiie
11 [3.3.01.0060 VENT 1 |JEHriEs s
12 [3.3.01.0070 BEARING 1 [EAHE (5)
13 |3.3.01.0080 DRIVE HOUSING 1 |Jatrik
14 [8.1.01.0060 OIL PLUG 2 |EMEinBuhIEFEM12, 2x14
15 |8.8.01.0060 WASHER 2 [EiEA
16 |8.9.01.0020 SEAL 50X70X8 1 [Wh350X70X8
17 |0.08.00600 BUSHING P23X20X15 1 [#h%E P23X20X15
18 [3.3.09.0010 PINION SHAFT N E RN
19 |0.05.00600 BEARING 6306ST 1 |[fhz& 6306P6
20 [8.7.01.0010 RETAINER 30 1 [$4RE(30
21 [8.3.01.0030 O-RING 79X4 1 (0745 79X2. 65
22 ]3.3.01.0130 INPUT COVER 1 |JEHrinis
23 |0.01.03430 BOLT M8X28 10 [#24e M8x28
24 [8.9.01.0040 SEAL 25X35X5 1 [Wh325X35%5
25 ]0.01.01230 BOLT M8X45 2 W2 M8X45
26 |6.4.01.0040 CLIP 10 2 |F4E10

13




10 FRONT GEAR-BOX

REF. No PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| B4
1 3.4,01.0001 |FRONT GEAR-BOX 1 B
2 0.02.02030 [BOLT M5x25 1[N S 1T 55 8 1R E T M5X25
3 0.01.05230  |BOLT M8x25 11 |IEFEMBX25
4 3.4.01.0010 |FRONT GEAR-BOX COVER 1 |Hi#fa
5 3.4.01.0020 |ADJUST CHUNK 1 [
6 3.4.01.0030 |COPPER CHIP 1 Ty
7 3.4.01.0040 |REVOLVE CHIP 1 [
8 0.03.02050  |NUT M5 1 [IBEEM5
9 3.4.01.0060 |WASHER 98 1 |[#4RE98
10 3.4.01.0070 [SEAL 35x47x7 2 |ahiE35X47X7
11 3.4.01.0080 [O-RING 170x2.3 1 |OJERE170X2.3
12 3.4.01.0280 |OUTPUT GEAR 1 [
13 0.05.02500 |BEARING 6007 2 |4h7&6007
14 3.4.01.0100 |RIGHT AXIS 1 [HWH
15 3.4.01.0110 |[CONJUNCTION BULK (g B2
16 0.02.02130  |BOLT M8x24 6 [ N ERE SKIEETMBX 24
17 3.4.01.0120 [SEAL 25X35X5 1 |ihE25X35X7
18 3.4,01.0130 |INPUT GEAR COVER O R
19 3.4.01.0140 [O-RING 70x2.2 1 [OJERI70X2.2
20 3.4.01.0150 [INPUT GEAR 1 [FNHEA R
21 3.4.01.0160 |[NEEDLE BEARING 17x30x2 1 |#ER&K17X30X2
22 3.4,01.0170  |IMMOBILITY SHELF S5
23 3.4,01.0180 |LEFT AXIS 1 |[ZEWH
24 3.4.01.0190 [WASHER 12 1 |3 12
25 6.4.01.0040 |[cCLIP 10 1 |k4iE10
26 3.3.01.0060 | VENT 1 |EnE s
27 3.4.01.0200 |DRIVE HOUSING R GIRRES

14




10 FRONT GEAR-BOX

REF. No PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY B
28 3.3.01.0070 |BEARING 1 [l ()
29 3.2.01.0010 |DOWEL PIN 1 e
30 2.2.01.0190 |OIL PLUG 1 |Bia
31 8.8.01.0140 |WASHER B 1 |&#B
32 0.06.00400  |O-RING 14X2.65 1 |OJBRE14X2.65
33 3.2.01.0480 |DRAIN SCREW 1 [Bohig sl
34 0.05.00600 |BEARING 6306 1 |Hli7&6306
35 3.4.01.0240 [BUSHING P84x89x46.5 1 |#h£84X89X46.5
36 3.4.01.0271 |ROLLER 14 |#Ek
37 3.4,01.0300 |IMMOBILITY SHELF SPRING 2 |OREFBEEE
38 3.4.01.0250 |SOCKET 1 |[HfEDJ7021A-2.8-11
39 3.4.01.0230 |BUSHING P16x20x12.5 1 |#h#16X20X12.5
40 3.4,01.0220 |BUSHING P17x19x10 1 |Hh£E17x19x10
41 3.4.01.0050 [WASHER 95 1 |3 95

15




11

FRONT-WHEEL DRIVE

REF. No PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY B
1 3.1.01.0040 |ROLL PIN 8x40 1 |#bk418x40
2 3.1.01.0050 |FRONT PROPSHAFT ASSY 1 |J7me Il
3 4.1.01.0250 |FRONT DRIVE SHAFT 2 | MAMERGERE
4 0.04.00410  [WASHER 10 4 |#E10
5 0.04.00810 |[WASHER 10 4 |spa0
6 0.01.08130  [BOLT M10X25 4 |92AEM10X25
7 4.1.01.0260 |RETAINERII 2 |HlH L2

16




12

TRANSMISSION

REF. No PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY| R
1 3.2.09.0001 |TRANSMISSION ASSY 1| AR TR Sk
2 0.01.03430 |BOLT M8X28 17 |IZ#e M8X28
3 3.2.01.0040 |MAIN COVER 1 |AdAR e A
4 3.2.01.0010 |[DOWEL PIN 2 |
5 0.05.00700  |BEARING 6205¢3 4 |#h7K 6205C3
6 3.2.01.0050 [INPUT SHAFT R ER
7 3.2.01.0060 |CHAIN 1 |ikIEsE
8 3.2.01.0070 |GEAR 16T 1 [ gk
9 0.05.00800 |BEARING 6204 3 |kl 6204
10 3.2.01.0080 |GEAR,HELICAL 35T 1 [yl
11 3.2.01.0090 |INTERLOCK PIN 2 |BRA
12 3.2.01.0100 |INTERLOCK BRACKET 1 |BRATHR R
13 3.2.01.0110 [SPRING 1 [PRAr P
14 3.2.01.0090 |INTERLOCK PIN 1 |BRAEH
15 0.02.00630 |SCREW M5X12 2 | R S IRET MEX12
16 8.8.01.0070 |SPACER 1 |#4)725.5A
17 3.2.01.0140 |GEAR 31T 1 |Esd B
18 8.4.01.0010 |[NEEDLE BEARING 25 1 |REHh&25X29X10
19 8.8.01.0080 |THRUST WASHER 1 |#)725.5B
20 0.04.01310  [SNAP RING 1 [#iRE25
21 3.2.01.0170 |DOG GEAR 1 [Pk A
22 0.04.01410 [SNAP RING 1 [#4RE32
23 8.8.01.0090 |THRUST WASHER 1 [#)732.5
24 3.2.01.0190 |[SPROCKET 24T 1 | BhEER
25 8.4.01.0020 [NEEDLE BEARING 25 1 &332
26 8.8.01.0090 |THRUST WASHER 1 [#)732.5
27 3.2.01.0220 [SHAFT 1 |ah

17




12 TRANSMISSION

REF. No PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| ZFR
28 8.4.01.0010 |NEEDLE BEARING 25 1 |44l 25X29X10
29 3.2.01.0230 |GEAR 35T 1 M B i
30 8.8.01.0090 |THRUST WASHER 1 [#)7y32.5
31 0.04.01310 [SNAP RING 1 #4125
32 3.2.01.0250 |ENGAGEMENT 1 [ A
33 8.8.01.0100 |THRST WASHER 1 [#)520
34 0.03.00130 [NUT M8 2 |BUEIEEIMS
35 0.04.00310 |WASHER 8 2 |#H8
36 3.2.01.0200 |BELLCRANK 2 AR
37 0.04.01510 [SNAP RING 2 |#ikEL9
38 8.8.01.0110 |WASHER 2 [EA
39 3.2.01.0290 |VENT TUBE 1A
40 3.2.01.0300 |VENT TUBE FITTING O B
41 3.2.01.0310 [SHIFT FORK HIGH/REVERSE I St 8
42 0.02.00130 [SCREW M4 8 |iF%IM4x10
43 0.04.01610 |WASHER 4 8 |#[E4
44 5.3.01.0030 |GEAR INDICATOR SWITCH 1 | EREIFR
45 3.2.01.0321 |GEARCASE,RH 1 |AHARZ AT
46 8.9.01.0050 |SEAL 25X47X8 4 |aliE25X47X8
47 8.1.01.0170 |BOLT 1[I AeMi2x1. 25x27
48 0.06.00400 |O-RING 2 |OJ¢IE14X2.65
49 0.05.00800 |BEARING 6204C3 1 |%li7k 6204C3
50 3.2.01.0340 |GEAR HELICAL 46T 1 |abyEvige2
51 0.02.00430 |SCREW M6X10 4 |IB4TMEX10
52 3.2.01.0350 |BEARING RETAINER PLATE (R B ESEL
53 8.7.01.0020 |SNAP RING 1 [#iRE25x2
54 0.05.01000 |BEARING 6305ST 1 |%li7k 6305p6

18




12 TRANSMISSION

REF. No PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY| 2
55 3.2.01.0370  |PINION SHAFT 10T 1 |iE%h
56 3.2.01.0380 [SHIFT FORK LOW 1 MR X
57 5.3.01.0260 |GEAR INDICATOR SWITCH 1 [ PRI
58 0.04.01910  [SNAP RING 2 |JFH$4RE 15
59 3.2.01.0390 [SHIFT ROD LOW 1 |#EB
60 3.2.01.0400 |SHIFT ROD HIGH/REVERSE 1 [BEA
61 8.8.01.0120 |THRUST WASHER 1 |#EB
62 3.2.01.0420 |GEAR 1 |JEgRshHES R
63 3.2.09.0010 |SHAFT REAR OUTPUT 1 |5 dKzh4l
64 3.2.01.0440 |THRUST BUTTON 1 |PRA7AS
65 8.8.01.0130 |SHIM1 1 |#pEC
66 8.8.01.0050 |SHIM 2 1 |#ED
67 3.2.01.0010 |[DOWEL PIN 1 |Epi4H11X9
68 3.2.01.0471 |COVER 1 AR T A
69 3.2.01.0480 |DRAIN SCREW 1 |l sE g 1k
70 8.8.01.0140 |WASHER B 1 |48
71 8.9.01.0050 |SEAL 25X47X8 4 |ulhiE25x47x8
72 3.2.01.0550 | REAR OUTPUT CHAIN WHEEL 1 |G 9Kl hsse
73 8.8.01.0060 |WASHER A 1 |aRA
74 3.2.01.0510 |SPROCKET 1 |/hEERE
75 0.01.03530  [BOLT M8X40 3 |IEFEMBX40
76 0.01.03630 [BOLT M8X28 1 | M8X28
77 3.2.01.0530 |SHAFT FRONT OUTPUT 1 |HrdkzhEl
78 3.2.01.0540 | FRONT OUTPUT CHAIN WHEEL 1 |argRshiheEse
79 3.2.01.0520 |CHAIN 1 R THE
80 3.2.01.0560 |BUSHING P22x19x20 1 |5h#EP22x19x20

19




13 SUPPORT BRACKET

REF. No PART No. DESCRIPTION QTY B 7
1 |0.02.00330 BOLT M12X20 2 [ SRS IEAR M12X20
2 |0.04.00910 WASHER 12 2 |12
3 |2.7.01.0010 GEORBOX BRACKET RIGHT 1 AR AR
4 |2.7.01.0020 GEORBOX BRACKET LEFT 1| AR AR
5 [0.01.01130 BOLT M8X33 3 |42 M8X33
6 |0.03.00130 NUT M8 3 |WERE M8
7 ]0.01.01930 BOLT M10X20 2 |42 M10X20
8 [2.7.01.0030 GEORBOX BRACKET DOWN 1 |ARTRFG AC N 23R
9 [0.01.00930 BOLT M8X20 2 |42 M8X20
10 |0.04.00810 WASHER10 2 |90
11 |0.04.00410 WASHER 2 |#JE10
12 0.01.02930 BOLTM10X1.25X68 2 |BEFE M10X1. 25X68
13 |0.03.00530 NUT M10x1.25 2 |MEFE M10X1. 25
14 |2.7.01.0040 GEORBOX BRACKET UP 1| b2 et

20




14 SHIFT ROD

REF.No] PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY L4 FK
1 |4.6.01.1000 SHIFTER ASSY MOUNTING I SRR
2 |4.6.01.3000 SHIFTER MOUNTING ROD B 1| ¥ ds b ATB
3 |4.6.01.4000 SHIFTER MOUNTING ROD A 1| ¥ b ATA
4 |4.6.01.0020 SHIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET 1| B e et A A
5 [0.01.02530 BOLT M6X40 2 |BEFEM6X40
6 [0.01.02430 BOLT M6X35 2 |BEFEM6X35
7 ]0.04.00110 WASHER 6 1 |# K6
8 |0.03.00330 NUT M6 8 |WREM6
9 |0.04.00610 WASHER 6 4 |G
10 [0.01.00430 BOLT M6X15 4 |BEFE M6X15
11  |4.6.01.1080 BIG SPRING BN
12 |4.6.01.1090 DETENT PIN 2 e
13 [4.6.01.1100 DOWEL PIN 1| BRA 4
14 |4.6.01.1110 SHIFTER PEDESTAL 1| B s i e
15 [8.3.01.0040 O-RING 2 |0#4FE[9. 4X1. 6
16 |4.6.01.1130 SELECTOR SLIDES HIGH 2 | =N AT
17 |4.6.01.3020 SHIFT LEVER I ESETS
18 [4.6.01.1070 SMALLSPRING 1 |/hips
19 [4.6.01.1140 SELECTOR SLIDES LOW 1 R AT
20 [4.6.01.1010 BOOT 1 |EFi
21 ]0.01.00430 BOLT M6X15 2 |42 M6X15
22 ]0.04.00610 WASHER 6 1 |36
23 [0.04.00110 WASHER 6 1 |6
24  [4.6.01.1020 KNOB 1 | BRI
25 ]0.01.06920 BOLT M6X15 4 M4 M6x12
26 [0.04.00110 WASHER 6 1 | H6

21




14 SHIFT ROD

REF.No] PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY| Ey s
27 |4.6.01.1040 SERUM CAP 1| LR difr
28 [4.6.01.1050 IMMOBILITY ball 1| WE sk
29 |4.6.01.1060 PIN 1|4
30 |4.6.01.4010 SHIFT ROD COUPLER 1 [fEIRS A
31 [4.6.01.4020 SHIFT ROD HIGH/REVERSE 1 [fBIRSHFTB
32 |4.6.01.3010 SHIFT ROD END CW 2 |¥peke
33 |4.6.01.3040 SHIFT ROD END CCW 2 |#ekidkl
34 |0.03.01420 JAM NUT M6 CW 3 |#kE M6
35 |4.6.01.3020 SHIFT ROD LOW 1| HppT
36 [8.2.01.0070 JAM NUT M6 CCW 2 |HAFE KRR

22




15 SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT

REF. No PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| B4

1 |4.2.01.1130 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (BLACK) 2 |HroE A A (GR)
4.2.01.1131 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (RED) 2 |HrisoE A A (2)

2 |0.01.02630 BOLT M8X55 4 B M8X55

3 |0.03.00130 NUT M8 4 |WEFE M8

4 |[8.5.01.0010 GREASE FITTING 2 |tk M6

5 |0.05.00400 BEARING 2 |#hAkDAC35640037

6 |0.04.01210 CIRCLIP 65 P EET )

7 |4.2.01.1140 STRUT BODY LEFT 1| RUIE A Ao S8

8 |4.2.01.1150 STRUT BODY RIGHT 1 |H k= s A S i

9 [0.03.01530 NUT M14X1.5 2 |BALF M14X1.5

10 [8.8.01.0150 WASHER 14 2 |14

11 |4.2.01.1050 SPACER RUBBER N R

12 [4.2.01.1060 UPPER PIVOT BALL 2 |Ek#EA

13 [8.2.01.0080 NUT M14X1.5 2 |BALIM14X1. 5

14 [4.2.01.1080 LOWER PIVOT BALL 2 |Ek#iB

15 [4.2.01.1090 SPRING RETAINER 2 | B S A

16 |4.2.01.1100 SPRING (BLACK) 2 |HREREE R
4.2.01.1101 SPRING (RED) 2 |HUIRERE (240

17 |4.2.01.1110 STRUT BUMPER 2 | HIRE AR I LA

18 |8.8.01.0160 SPRING RETAINER 2 | K

23




16 STEERING COLUMN

REF.No] PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY L4 FK
1 ]0.03.00130 NUT M8 4 |WREE M8
2 |8.5.01.0010 GREASE FITTING 1 [ M6
3 [1.2.01.0010 BUSHING 2 |wke
4 ]1.2.01.0020 STEERING CLAMP REAR 1| J7 kb 2z 2 ) g s
5 [1.2.01.0030 STEERING CLAMP FRONT 1|77 A 2 ppas
6 [8.1.01.0070 BOLT 4 [mpigen
7 [1.2.01.0050 STEERING COLUMN 1|5 AR 44
8 [1.2.01.0060 cup 2 |
9 [8.8.01.0250 WASHER 2 [#HE25
10 [1.2.01.0080 BEARING RETAINER 1|k s e
11 |0.05.00300 BEARING 1 |32k CS205LU
12 |0.04.00710 WASHER 2 |78
13 |0.03.01230 RETAINER NUT 1 |JTFFEIZRE M24X2
14 |0.08.00400 COTTER PIN 1 [JFO4Y 5X40

24




17 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

12 (1.5 4NP)
13 (15 ANP)
14 (3 ANMP)

REF. No PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| 2
1 [5.3.01.0040 STARTER RELAY 1 [HEshgkebds
2 |5.3.01.0050 REVERSE SPEED LIMITER 1 [P
3 |[5.3.01.0060 WIRING HARNESS R sy
4 ]0.01.01830 BOLT M6X20 5 |IEHEM6X20
5 [5.3.01.0080 REGULATOR RECTIIFIER 1 |HEita kA
6 |[5.2.01.0010 HEAD LIGHT, FR.R 1 |AHTERAT
7 |5.2.01.0020 HEAD LIGHT, FR., L. 1 |ZEwi KA
8 [5.3.01.0280 RESISTANCE 1 |HHBH
9 [5.2.01.0030 TAILLIGHT, L. 1 |KJERT
10 [5.2.01.0040 REAR LIGHT, R. 1 [4LERIT
11 [5.3.01.0140 BATTERY 1 |HJf12V 14Ah
12 [5.3.01.0150 7.5 AMP FUSE 1 |7.5%R R
13 [5.3.01.0160 15 AMP FUSE 2 |15
14 [5.3.01.0170 3 AMP FUSE 1 |3 H R
15 [0.02.00530 BOLT M6X22 2 | R LIRS TMEX 22
16 [5.3.01.0190 ENGINE TEMPERTURE SENSOR 1[I
17 [5.3.01.0200 BATTERY CABLE GROUND 1 |
18 [5.3.01.0041 CM1-12V STARTER RELAY 1 [CMI-12VEA FakHige
19 [5.3.01.0220 CDI 1 |RkEd
20 |5.3.01.0230 BATTERY CABLE POSITIVE 1 |HikEk
21 |5.3.01.0240 IGNITON COIL AND WIRE 1 |kt
22 |5.3.01.0251 GEAR SENSOR 1 |Fefh
23 ]6.2.01.0500 BATTERY BELL 1 |HUmdLAr
24 ]0.01.00330 BOLT M6X12 1 [UEF: M6X12
25 [5.3.01.0310 CARRENT REPLEAISH SODEET 1 [iAReAR RISk
26 |5.3.01.0300 GEAR SENSOR LINE 1 |Risn
27 |5.2.01.0100 HEADLIGHT BULB (big) 2 | KHTERAT AT Y
28 |5.2.01.0130 HEADLIGHT BULB (small) I CNIPNSESREE!
29 |5.2.01.0120 TAILLIGHT BULB (big) 2 | KJG R HY
30 |5.2.01.0140 TAILLIGHT BULB (small) 2 |/NERIITE

[N}
(93]




18 BRAKING SYSTEM REF.No] PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY k3
1 [4.3.01.0060 GRIP BRAKE 1 | FRA )
2 |4.3.01.0061 FOOT BRAKE 1 ARIALE ()
3 [0.01.00630 BOLT M6X20 3 |BkEN6X20
4 |0.03.00330 NUT M6 2 |#kE M6
5 [1.5.01.3000 BRAKE PEDAL 1| B R A1
6 [0.02.00230 SCREW M5X15 2 | L IBET MEx15
7 |4.3.01.0110 BRAKE LINE CLAMP 1 [BSER AE ] E R C
8 ]0.04.01010 RETAINER 1 |l SR e 14
9 |1.5.01.3030 FOOT BRAKE POLE 1| A A A
10 [1.5.01.3020 FOOT BRAKE MOUNTING PLATE L[S AT e e i
11 [8.8.01.0260 WASHES 1 (#1145
23 95 21 12 [1.5.01.3010 RETURN SPRING 1 [ T 2
20 / 06 2T 13 [4.3.01.3260 SWITCH ASSY.STOP INERPIES
‘ 14 |4.3.01.3010 MASTER CYLINDER WITH BRAKE LEVER| 1 |Efilsh%E
15 [4.3.01.3020 HAND BRAKE HOSE 1 R E
16 [4.3.01.3030 REAR BRAKE HOSE 1 |ERE
17 [0.01.02030 BOLT M10X1.25X20 2 |BEFE M10X1. 25X20
18 |4.3.01.3200 BRAKE HOSE CLAMP 2 |\EME R
19 [4.3.01.3100 BRAKE CALIPER RIGHT 2 |4 JE R
20 [4.3.01.3070 BRAKE CALIPER LEFT O R e R il
21 [0.01.02133 BOLT M8X25 6 |BKENMSX25
22 [0.04.00710 WASHER 8 6 [k
23 ]0.04.00310 WASHER 8 6 [ H8
24 [4.3.01.3120 FOOT BRAKE HOSE 1|
25 |4.3.09.1030 REAR DISC BRAKE RIGHT 1 AR

26



18 BRAKING SYSTEM

REF.No| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| E s
26 [0.01.00630 BOLT M6x20 1 |IZ2HM6X20
27 {0.03.00330 NUTM6 1 |WRE M6
28 [4.3.01.3130 DONKEY PUMP 1|4
29 [0.01.00630 BOLT M6X20 2 |IZMeX20
30 |4.3.01.3150 BRAKE HOSE 1M
31 |4.3.01.3160 CLAMP 2 | R
32 [4.3.01.3170 RESERVOIR 1| AR
33 [4.3.01.3081 FRONT BRAKE DISC 2 | IR A
34 |4.3.01.3180 BRAKE CALIPER RIGHT B BRI e il
35 [4.3.01.3190 FRONT BRAKE HOSE LR e
36 |4.3.01.3220 FRONT BRAKE HOSE 1w A
37 [4.3.01.3250 BRAKE LINE COUPLER 1 |y
38 [0.02.00630 SCREW M5X12 2 | A S IBET MEX12
39 |4.3.01.3040 REAR HAND BRAKE HOSE 1 |JEHE
40 |4.3.01.3051 REAR PUMP LEFT 1 [ JERERIER
41  |4.3.09.1040 REAR DISC BRAKE LEFT 1|20 e
42 |4.3.01.3370 BACK FRICTIONAL 2 |JE A R
43 |4.3.01.3350 FRONT FRICTIONAL 6 | HURA R
44 |4.3.01.00120 SPRING, STOP SWITCH 1 | RIZERR
45 ]4.3.01.0080 STOPR SWITCH REAR 1|

27




19 BUMPER & RACK

15

I~
Q
31

REF.No] PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| Ey s
1 |1.4.09.0060 BUMPER 1 |[{REAT 4L
2 |[1.4.09.0120 CONNECTIVE I SN
3 |1.4.09.0090 CONNECTON BRACKET 1| SRR R
4 ]1.4.09.0070 FRONT FRAME 1 |RrseZedirt (GEd)
5 [1.4.09.0080 REAR FRAME 1 eI
6 |1.4.01.0070 TRESTLE 2 LEFT 1 [A B SR A e 3 3 R
7 [1.4.09.0130 TRESTLE 3 LEFT 1 |JE 5 487 23
8 |1.4.01.0090 PROTECT POLE 2 KA AR
9 |1.4.01.0100 TRESTLE 2 RIGHT 1| H5 48 e S 8
10 [1.4.01.0100 TRESTLE 3 RIGHT 1 |JE 52 480 23
11 |5.2.01.0110 REAR PROTECT POLE (YELLOW) 2 G g ()
12 |5.2.01.0090 REAR PROTECT POLE (RED) 2 G R4 ()
13 |0.01.01230 BOLT M8X45 4 |B2ke M8X45
14 |0.03.00130 NUT M8 20 |#2HE M8
15 [0.01.01530 BOLT M8X90 2 |2k M8X90
16 |0.01.01330 BOLT M8X68 4 |B2ke M8X68
17 |0.01.00630 BOLT M6X20 8 |2k M6X20
18 |0.01.00930 BOLT M8X20 12 4244 M8X20
19 [0.01.01130 BOLT M8X33 2 |2k M8X33
20 [0.04.00110 WASHER 6 4 [#HE6
21 ]0.03.00330 NUT M6 4 |WEEE M6
22 [8.1.01.0010 BOLT M6X20 14 |22 308
23 [8.1.09.0010 BOLT M6x48 4 |ZHENEA6x48
24 ]0.03.00430 NUT M5 4 |WEBIM5
25 ]0.04.00310 WASHER 8 2 [BAH8
26 |0.04.00710 WASHER 8 2 |8

28




19 BUMPER & RACK

REF.No| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY E s
27 |0.01.01030 BOLT M8X30 2 |k M8X30
28 [5.3.01.0090 RETRACTOR 1 [Z5 LR
29 [0.01.00930 BOLT M8X20 4 [IBM8X20
30 ]0.03.00130 NUT M8 4 |BREENS
31 [5.3.01.0361 RETRACTOR SWITCH I EFIETIES
32 |5.3.01.0100 LEAD TO A MACHINE 1|51 354
33 [5.3.01.0420 PLANK,CONTROL 1|25 HLE e s 4e
34 [5.3.01.0430 STATRO,CONTROL 1| A5 HLeE i e iR
35 [1.4.01.0120 TAILLIGHT STRENGTHEN 2[RI nasiR
36 |0.01.00430 BOLT M6X15 2 |BEFe M6X15
37 [0.04.00610 WASHER 6 R EET
38 ]0.04.00110 WASHER 6 2 |#)6
39 [2.9.01.0090 MOUNTING PAD 1| VhAE 2% o it #50X22X5
40 0.01.00330 BOLT M6X12 2 Wk M6X12
41 |0.03.00230 NUT M6 2 |WERE M6 (BlidE)
42 |1.4.09.0100 BUMPER ADORNING [ 2 |PRBSAT R 1
43 |1.4.09.0110 BUMPER ADORNING 11 2 |ORBSAT e 5 1T
44 |1.4.09.0040 FRONT FRAME COVER BOARD 1 Wit
45 |1.4.09.0050 REAR FRAME COVER BOARD I
46 |5.3.01.0380 SWITCH PLANK 1| BRI 8T R 2w RS
47 |5.3.01.0094 CONTROL,RETRACTOR 1| &5l L&
48 |5.3.01.0093 RELAY,CONTROL 2 |ZEF PR ak s

29




20 CYLINDER

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY B4R
1 [2.1.01.1010 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1 [V Sk 4l
2 |2.1.01.0430 PIPE BREATHER1 I
3 |6.4.01.0090 HOSE CLAMP 12 2 | RgEo12
4 0.01.00330 BOLT M6X12 1 [ M6X12
5 |8.8.01.0180 GASKET 6 1 |#JEl6
6 0.01.03820 BOLT STUD M8X36.5 2 | WUk IEAE M8X36. 5
7  |2.1.01.0420 PIN DOWEL 8X14 2 |EAIEI10X14
8 18.3.01.0050 O-RING 95X3.3 1 |07 }E95X3. 3
9  |0.02.01240 BOLT SOCKET HEAD M6X20 2 | ZSHIERE M6X20
10 |2.1.01.0360 VALVE COVER INTAKE SIDE L[0T 5
11 |2.1.01.0370 VALVE COVER EXHAUST SIDE| 1 |HFST ]
12 |8.3.01.0060 O-RING 57.5X2.3 2 |0%4fE57. 5X2. 3
13 |0.02.01240 BOLT SOCKET HEAD M6X20 5 | 7S IBFEM6X20
14 |8.2.01.0090 NUT CROWN M8 4 |F BB LIS
15 |8.8.01.0170 WASHER PLATE 8 4 [#pE8
16 |2.1.01.0380 GASKET CYLINDER HEAD1 I &
17 |2.1.01.0390 PIN DOWEL 10X16 2 |GG 410X16
18 [8.1.01.0080 BOLT FLANGE M6X120 2 |IEFEM6X120
19 |2.1.01.0570 PLUG SPARK(NGK DRSEA) 1 | K4ELFEDRBEA
20 |2.1.01.0400 CYLINDER (1) 1 L (4D
2.1.01.0401 CYLINDER (2) 1 L 24D
21 |2.1.01.0410 GASKET CYLINDER 1 |G
22 |2.1.01.1030 HOSE TIE-IN K&k
23 |2.1.01.3020 BREATHER ASSY I e
24 |2.1.01.3010 BREATHER 1 WP 1
25 |2.1.01.3030 TUBE TIE-IN Bk

30




21 CRANKSHAFT COMP

REF. No.[PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY 4 FR
1 [21.01.0010 |CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1| AR 20
2 ]8.2.01.0100 NUT M16X1 1|8 R BEM16X 1
3 |8.8.01.0190 WASHER PLATE 16 1 |#JE 16
4 [2.1.01.0020 KEY WOODRUFF 1|
5 [2.1.01.0060 PISTON (YELLOW) 1 3% ()

2.1.01.0061 PISTON (BLUE) 1 [35% (22
6 [2.1.01.0040 1ST PISTON RING 1[BBG %k
7 [2.1.01.0050 2ND PISTON RING 1|5 En s
8 |2.1.01.0030 OIL SUPPLY RING 1 [AE R
9 [2.1.01.0180 PISTON PIN 1|35 FE5
10 |8.7.01.0030 CLIP 2 |iEZEA T

31




22 VALVE

8

1 hdabapbo-C

: O~

3
AN,
8 >
& )
4

% ‘ |

ﬁ 9 10 f
13 12

REF. No.[PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY 4 FR
1 [2.1.01.0440 INTAKE VALVE 1 [T
2 |2.1.01.0450 EXHAUST VALVE 1 [HAT
3 |2.1.01.0460 SEAT SPRING VALVE 2[RI
4 |[2.1.01.0470 SPRING VALVE INNER 2 [Py s
5 [2.1.01.0480 SPRING VALVE OUTER 2 [ ahsE
6 [2.1.01.0490 SEAL VALVE STEM 2 AT B A
7 |2.1.01.0500 RETAINER SPRING VALVE P A RE Sl
8 [2.1.01.0510 COTTER VALVE 4 ATk
9 [2.1.01.0520 ROCKER ARM VALVE 2 |=RrimE A
10 ]2.1.01.0530 EXHAUST ROCKER SHAFT 1 [HES T TR 4
11 |2.1.01.0540 INTAKE ROCKER SHAFT 1[I
12 |8.3.01.0140 O-RING 8.8x1.8 1 [0%YF 8.8%X1.8
13 |2.1.01.0550 ADJUSTING SCREW VALVE 2 [T IRET
14 |2.1.01.0560 NUT M6X0.75 2 |ATTHATEREEMEXO0. 75

32




F

——————— A — -

23 CAMSHAFT CHAIN

17

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY] A
1 [24.01.1070 |CAMSHAFT ASSY1 O kPR
2 |0.05.01100 BEARING 1 |#h7k 6005/P5
3 |0.05.01200 BEARING(B6202Z) 1 |4h7k 60202/P5
4  |2.4.01.1010 PLATE 1|4
5 ]0.01.06920 BOLT M6X12 2 |1k M6X12
6 |2.4.01.1020 LOCK WASHER 1 RS
7  |2.4.01.1030 CAM CHAIN SPROCKET 1 | IERALahEERS
8 [2.4.01.1060 CAMSHAFT IO R
9  |0.01.04020 BOLT M10X1.25X25 1 |48k M10X1.25X25
10  |2.4.01.1040 WASHER PLATE 10 1 #8510
11 |2.4.01.1050 BREATHER PLATE2 I aE: gl
12 |2.4.01.0050 CHAIN 1 |IEmHES
13 |2.4.01.0060 GUIDE STOPPER1 I | IEW 554 @4
14 |2.4.01.0070 GUIDE STOPPER2 1 IER#ES R AL
15 |2.4.01.0080 CAM CHAIN TENSIONER ASSY| 1 |IEIN 554 M5 s 40 1
16  |2.4.01.0090 GASKET TENSIONER CASE 1| IER RS R 2
17  [0.02.01340 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X15 2 | NABIREKIRE] M6X15
18 |2.1.01.0150 CHAIN TENSIONER PIVOT BOL| 1 |7 k44T
19 [8.3.01.0070 O-RING 14.5X1.8 1 |oZUfE14. 5X1. 8

33




24 WATER PUMP

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY A
1 |2.1.01.8000 |WATER PUMP ASSY 1 KR4
2 |2.1.01.8020 HOUSING COVER I ECE
3 2.1.01.8030 GASKET HOUSING COVER2 I E e
4 |2.1.01.8040 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X35 3 |AZS RS M6X35
5 2.1.01.8050 BEARING 1| B g ca Bk 2k
6 |2.1.01.8060 WATER PUMP HOUSING I ESE
7  |2.1.01.8070 OIL SEAL 10X21X5 1 [ihE10X21X5
8 2.1.01.8080 MECHANICAL SEAL 1 WUk
9 2.1.01.8090 CIRCLIP 10 1 [#4FE 10
10 |2.1.01.8100 GASKET 6 1 |#JEl6
11 |2.1.01.8110 O-RING 33.5X2.65 1 [0 33.5X2. 65
12 |2.1.01.8120 IMPELLER SHAFT GEAR 2 |4
13 |2.1.01.8010 IMPELLER SHAFT I L
14  |0.04.02010 WASHER PLATE 8 2 |#8. 2x16x1. 3
15 |2.1.01.0080 IMPELLER SHAFT GEAR 1| EEhik%e
16 |0.04.02110 CIRCLIP 8 1|l (8
17 [2.1.01.0220  [JOINT 1 PEESEALN OKIE)
18 |0.06.00800 O-RING 15.5X2.5 2 |0%fE 15.5X2.5
19 |0.02.01340 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X15 2 |/SAHIBET M6X15
20 |2.1.01.0070 SHAFT 1|5 (KED
21 |0.08.00800 DOWEL PIN C3X22 1 |44 C3X22

34




25

RADIATOR

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY TR
1 |2.6.01.0010 THERMOSTAT 1 [RE 1 31 iR A4
2 2.6.01.0020 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 |7k
3 0.02.01540 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25 2 | NABIAKIRE] M6X25
4 ]2.6.01.0030 RADIATOR ASSY (THICKER) 1 [AEI5 K5 ()
5 [2.6.01.0041 BLOWER ASSY LU L2 A
6 |0.01.00330 FLANGE BOLT M6X10 3 |8k M6X12
7 |[2.6.01.0050 RADIATOR 1 | %4 R0
8 2.6.01.0030 PIPE 1 1 |A R ElicR
9  |2.6.01.0070 RADIATOR FILLER HOSE 1 |k
10 |2.6.01.0080 FEED HOSE 1 KA HKE
11 |2.6.01.0090 RETURN HOSE 1 KRHEKE
12 |2.6.01.0100 COMPRESSION SPRING 1| KA s
13 |0.08.00900 HOSE CLAMP1 6 |WEgiE16/27
14  |6.4.01.0060 HOSE CLAMP2 2 | Rfi11.3
15 |2.8.01.0010 HOSE1 1 [MERKE
16  |6.4.01.0040 CLIP 10 2 | R4iEL0
17 |2.6.01.0110 RADIATOR SIDE SUPT GROMM 4 [EE
18 |2.6.01.0120 COLLAR 2 |WE
19 |2.6.01.0130 JOINT 1 |$3k
20 [0.03.00330 NUT M6 2 |MREE M6
21 [0.04.00410 WASHER 10 2 |#r10
22 0.08.00500 CLIP 2X20 2 |JFH#52X20

35




25 RADIATOR

14

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q Ty AR
23  [2.6.01.0170 RADIATOR COUPLER I =]
24 0.04.00110 WASHER 6 2 [#FH6
25 [2.6.09.0010 TANK RECOVERY 1| el
26 |2.6.09.0020 TANK RECOVERY CAP 1|l Rs
27 |0.02.00630 BOLT M5x12 2 [T AR K IR MEx 12
28 [2.6.00.0030  |[TANK RECOVERY 1| =R s

36




26

OIL PUMP

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q Ty B4R
1 2.1.01.7000 OIL PUMP ASSY 1 |WLh =S
2 2.1.01.7010 DOWEL PIN 3X12 2 &% 3X12
3 2.1.01.7020 GEAR PUMP DRIVEN 1 |#Eshise
4 2.1.01.7060 DOWEL PIN C3X22 1 |ig% 3X22
5 2.1.01.7040 WASHER PLATE 1 [#)58
6 2.1.01.7050 CIRCLIP 1 |[FFOkEe
7  |2.1.01.7030 GASKET I i
8 0.02.00530 SCREW M6X22 2 | AR SR IRE T MEx22
9 2.1.01.0190 OIL STRAINER 1 [JEMAAE
10 |2.1.01.0200 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 |[9ps
11 [2.1.01.0210 DRAIN PLUG 1 el
12 |8.3.01.0080 O-RING 36X3.5 1 |O%!E36X3.5

37




27 AIR CLEANER

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY AR
1 2.1.01.0090 JOINT CARBURETOR 1 1 [
2 ]8.3.01.0090 O-RING 35X2 2 |o%}35X2
3 0.02.01540 BOLT M6X25 2 | NABIRKIRE] M6x25
4 [2.1.01.0240 JOINT (g =
5 2.1.01.0250 HOSE CLAMP D 1 A48
6 |2.5.01.0000 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 |=sukss
7 2.5.01.0020 AIR CLEANER JOINT 1 |
8 2.5.01.0120 HOSE CLAMP B 1 |7k KB
9 2.5.01.0090 HOSE CLAMP A 1 |AIEEERIA
10  |2.5.01.0050 COVER AIR CLEANER 1 |gEgs Lt
11 |2.5.01.0060 AIR CLEANER CASE1 1 |7 uERssifk
12 |2.5.01.0070 ELEMENT COMP AIR CLEANER 1 [u&ihaief
13 [2.5.01.0080 FILTER COVER 1 [JESE
14  |6.4.01.0030 CLIP 2 | il 013
15 |2.5.01.0100 HOSE 1 |7 UEABen
16  |2.5.01.0110 PLUG 1 ok
17  |2.5.01.0040 HOSE CLAMP C 1 |7 Ess RAiEC
18 |0.02.00630 BOLT 5X12 10 | 1R A SKIEETMEX 12
19  [0.01.00530 BOLT M6X30 2 |IEFEM6X30
20 [0.04.00110 WASHERG 2 |#)6
21 [2.5.01.0010 AIR CLEANER AMORTIZE 2 |Z IR

38




28 CARBURETOR

REF. No.[PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY 4 FR
1 [2.8.01.0000 CARBURETOR ASSY 1 [tk
2 [2.8.01.0050 JET NEEDLE SET 1|t
3 |2.8.01.0020 AUTO CHOKE ASSEM L[k i
4 |[2.8.01.0030 FLOAT ASSY 1 [Fr
5 2.8.01.0040 BOWL GASKET 1|

39




29

EXHAUST

REF. No.|CODE DESCRIPTION Q TY % b
1 |2.4.09.1010 EXHAUST PIPE 1 1 | s EEE
2 0.03.00130 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 2 |MREE M8
3 2.4.01.0270 EXHAUST PIPE GASKET 1 |
4 0.04.00710 WASHER 8 2 |8
5  ]2.4.09.1020 EXHAUST PIPE 2 1 |
6 0.01.02730 BOLT M10X1.25X55 1 |44 M10X1.25X55
7  ]2.4.01.0290 MUFFLER SUPPORT 1 |as Lo bea i
8 0.01.11930 BOLT M10X1.25X65 1 |44 M10X1.25X65
9 0.03.00530 NUT M10X1.25 1 |WEEE M10X1.25
10 [0.01.00530 BOLT M6X30 4 |EFMEX30
11 [2.4.01.0330 MUFFLER JOINT 2 |HEIB B
12 |2.4.09.1030 MUFFLER 1 P& sfEA (Eh
13 [0.03.00530 NUT M10X1.25 1 |WEEE M10X1.25
14 |8.8.01.0270 WASHER PLATE 10 1 |#pE12.2X36X2
15 ]2.4.01.0360 WASHER 1 [H <y
16 |2.4.01.0370 HOSE 1 [ A IRFNA)
17 0.03.00330 BOLT M6 2 IR M6
18 [6.4.01.0030 CLIP 13 1 |F4i13
19 |2.4.01.0381 HOSE 1 1 | T GRS
20 |6.4.01.0030 CLIP 13 1 |F4i13
21 |2.4.01.0391 HOSE 11 1 | T GIIRES)
22 [6.4.01.0100 CLIP 16 2 | K6
23 [2.9.01.0270 PIPE I

40




29 EXHAUST

3

26,
24, 95 “u
10 ,b
P
£
24 30
93 5\20
33
32.
31
-

REF. No.|CODE DESCRIPTION Q TY % PR
24 [6.4.01.0040 CLIP 10 2 | K0
25 |2.4.01.1090 VALVE AMORTIZE 2 |
26 |0.03.00330 NUT M6 2 |BEBIM6
27 [2.4.01.0411 VALVE BRACKET 1 [Fihlie e 4 GRrikas)
28 ]0.01.00330 BOLT M6X12 2 |IBEMMEX12
29 [2.4.01.0430 SPRING 1 4 |FrEEA
30 |2.4.01.0440 VALVE 1 | SIR
31 ]0.02.01710 NUT M5X10 2 | RERSRIEE] M5x10
32 |0.04.00610 WASHER 6 2 |56 kR
33  |2.4.01.0450 PLAQUE (R B

41




30

CRANKCASE

15

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q TY AR
1 2.2.01.0210 COVER CRANKCASE LEFT 1 |ZEAERaE
2 |2.2.01.0010 HOLDER 2 |Babkat A
3 2.2.01.0020 COLLAR 2 |WE
4 |[8.3.01.0120 O-RING 4 [OM]E16x2.25
5 |8.8.01.0210 WASHER PLATE 16 2 |#JEl16
6 0.04.02310 CIRCLIP 16 2 |#ikE 16
7 2.1.01.0420 DOWEL PIN 10X14 2 |EIH510X14
8 |8.1.01.0090 FLANGE BOLT M6X70 4 |iZHM6X70
9 |8.1.01.0100 FLANGE BOLT M6X100 5 [E#M6X100
10 |[8.9.01.0080 OIL SEAL 30X45X5 1 |uhd30X45X5
11 |8.1.01.0110 STUD BOLT M8X245 4 [XCKIEFEMBX245
12 |2.2.01.0090 COVER CRANKCASE RIGHT 1 | EAE
13 [0.02.01340 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12 2 | NABIAEKIRE] M6X15
14 |2.2.01.0100 REAR INSIDE COVER 1 |J5s
15 |[2.2.01.0110 SEALING COVER 1 |3
16 |2.2.01.0030 OPPRESS FLAKE 1| R

42




31

15

LEFT&RIGHT COVER

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q TY AR
1 |2.2.01.0120 COVER LEFT 1 |Zs
2 ]8.1.01.0120 FLANGE BOLT M6X52 5 |ig#M6X52
3 2.2.01.4030 HOSE CLAMP B 1 | A
4 2.2.01.4010 JOINT A 1 [
5 |2.2.01.3020 AIR STRAINER B 1 [3EMB
6 |2.2.01.4020 AIR STRAINER A 1 [JEMA
7 2.2.01.3010 JOINT B 1 [
8 2.2.01.3030 HOSE CLAMP A 1 |[R4iEB
9 8.9.01.0090 OIL SEAL 1 [l 4r14x27x6/8
10 |2.1.01.0420 DOWEL PIN 10X14 4 |sefiiy10x14
11  [2.2.01.0180 OIL PLUG 1 [Pl R
12 |0.06.00600 O-RING 18X2.65 1 |07} 18X2.65
13 [2.2.01.0190 OIL PLUG 1 |Ba
14 |0.06.00400 O-RING 14X2.65 1 |O7E 14X2.65
15 |8.1.01.0130 FLANGE BOLT M6X40 15 |IEH4M6X40
16 |2.2.01.0200 CAP COVER 1 |4
17 |2.2.01.0220 COVER GASKET RIGHT 1 stk
18 |7.5.01.0020 APPLIQUE 1 | ZEdEMTE

43




32 STARTER REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY 2

1 2.1.01.0260 GEAR IDLER 1 [

N s 2 2.1.01.0270 SHAFT 1 [Hrialfh
3 |8.8.01.0220 WASHER 12 1 |#p12
4 0.04.02410 CIRCLIP 12 1 |#vippEL2
5 2.1.01.0280 GEAR REDUCTION 1 |l
6 2.1.01.0290 STARTER CLUTCH 1 [ AR AL
7 0.02.02340 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M8X16 3 [ NAEIRISKIRE] M8X16

44



33

CLUTCH

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q TY P
1 2.3.01.2000 DRIVE ASSY COMPLETE 1 |3 Earse
2 2.3.01.1000 DRIVEN ASSY COMPLETE 1 | BhEe e
3 ]8.2.01.0120 NUT M14X1 2 |IgEEM14X1
4 |[8.8.01.0240 WASHER PLATE 14 1 [
5 2.3.01.0040 V-BELT 1 |93h Bl
6 2.3.01.2010 PRIMARY SLIDING SHEAVE CQ| 1 |3 410t
7 2.3.01.2130 OIL SEAL 2 |
8 2.3.01.2030 WEIGHT 8 |tk
9 2.3.01.2040 CAM 1 [&3hiE
10 |2.3.01.2050 SLIDER 4 | bk
11 |2.3.01.2020 O-RING 118X2.5 1 |o%ifE118X2.5
12 [2.3.01.2070 STOPPER I EEER
13 |2.3.01.2110 PAN HEAD SCREW M4X12 4 |85 M4aX12
14  |2.3.01.2080 SPACER 1 4 |k
15 |2.3.01.2100 COLLAR 1 [E
16 [2.3.01.2120 WASHER PLATE 4 4 |/hE 4
17 |2.3.01.2090 SHEAVE PRIMARY FIXED 1 | Eg) ke /o
18  [2.3.01.1030 SECONDARY FIXED SHEAVE COMP| 1 |pzti#e A2 1
19 |2.3.01.1040 SECONDARY SLIDING SHEAVH 1 |Jeiift 241t
20 |2.3.01.1050 OIL SEAL 2 |AhEEE A
21 [2.3.01.1020 O-RING 45X1.8 2 |O%M}§45X1.8
22 |2.3.01.1070 PIN GUIDE 4 | TR

45




33

CLUTCH

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q' TY AR
23 |2.3.01.1080  |COMPRESSION SPRING 1 |BamsiE
24 |2.3.01.1090  |SEAT SECONDARY SPRING 1 |
25 |2.3.01.1100  |[CLUTCH CARRIER ASSY 1[0
26 |2.3.01.1120 CIRCLIP 8 3 |8
27 |2.3.01.1110  [CLUTCH WEIGHT SPRING 1 3 B
28 |2.3.01.1130 NUT M36X1.5 1 | RiiZFM36X1.5
29 |2.3.01.1010  |CLUTCH HOUSING COMP. 1| amaler

46




34

GENERATOR

-—

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q TY AR
1 2.1.01.2000 GENERATOR ASSY 1 |[ERALEA A
2 2.1.01.2030 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X10 2 [ NI SKIRE] M5X10
3 2.1.01.2040 SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X28 3 [ NABIASKIER: M6X28
4 2.1.01.2010 STATOR ASSY 1 [ETds
5 2.1.01.2020 ROTOR ASSY 1 |[#rds

47




35

S TARTING MOTOR

REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q Ty AR
1 2.1.01.6000 STARTING MOTOR ASSY 1 &gyl
2 |2.1.01.6010 BRUSH HOLD ASSY 1 [Tk 42
3 |2.1.01.6020 CORD,STARTER MOTOR 1[Ik
4 ]2.1.01.6030 BOLT 2 [imAe
5 |2.1.01.6040 GASKET 2 4T
6 2.1.01.6050 O-RING 24.5X3 1 |0%#Y[E 24. 5X3
7 |2.1.01.6060 FLANGE BOLT M6X25 2 [BRAEMEX25

48




36

15

ENGINE

4
@:.:é ;) 2
] ;
Nl 0
8 Qé@
19
. '::QC;
0 b € 6 5
5 18 —
TR, 7
el O a"‘} Py, S
,_ijex'z"lh_, : 9827 5
. _E_-‘_J_‘_,.r IS by g §
Rl o 2% {4 :;j
> -5*‘r-| gfﬂf [ Il
|— ﬁ;’ | ..-'l.ll-‘q' "Inj-::l [ \ .J“.r
4 [ )cGips
- 3\l P
N A & 12 "
13 ' 1T g
10

REF. No.[PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q TY 2
1 2.7.01.0050 FRONT ENGINE MOUNT BRACH 1 |m4eeiidirt
2 |0.03.00630 NUT M12X1.25 2 |iZEE M12X1.25
3 2.7.01.0060 BUSHING ENGING BRACKETL| 2 |f4ugmis1
4 8.1.01.0150 ENGINE BRACKET BOLT 2 | MA e
5 2.7.01.0070 BUSHING ENGING BRACKET2| 4 |MAZmEI
6 2.7.01.0080 SPACER ENGINE BRACKET SRS
7 8.1.01.0160 ENGINE MOUNTING BOLT 1 |REhHlIM10x226
8 ]0.03.00530 NUT M10X1.25 2 |4ZHE M10X1.25
9 ]0.01.02730 BOLT M10X1.25X55 1 [k M10x1. 25x55
10 |0.01.02730 BOLT M10X1.25X55 1 [k M10x1. 25x55
11 [2.7.01.0090 |BUSHING 2 | e g
12 |2.7.01.0100 STAY ENGINE LEFT 1 |ZERR
13 |0.03.00530 NUT M10X1.25 1 |[##&E M10X1.25
14 ]0.01.02830 BOLT M10X1.25X65 2 |28 M10x1. 25%65
15 |2.1.01.0000 ENGINE ASSY 1 | REWLE R (EFR)
16  |2.7.01.0110 STAY ENGINE RIGHT 1 |G
17  [0.04.00410 WASHER 10 4 #7110
18  [0.04.00410 ADJUST WASHER 10 1 |3 10(H3H)
19  [0.01.00630 BOLT M6X20 1 |[IEHMEX20
20 |2.7.01.0120 CLIP 1 |&F

49




37

WARNING LABEL REF. No.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY Pt
1 [7.5.01.0060 [WARNING LABEL 1 1 AR
— 2 |7.5.01.0070 |WARNING LABEL 2 Y
= 9 3 |7.5.01.0080 |WARNING LABEL 3 I
— 4 [7.5.01.0090 [WARNING LABEL 4 1 |[EEN4E4
5 |7.5.01.0100 |WARNING LABEL 5 1 & NG1ES
6 |7.5.01.0110 |WARNING LABEL 6 1 & N{Ee
7 |7.5.01.0120 |WARNING LABEL 7 1 | NGAET
8 |7.5.01.0130 |WARNING LABEL 8 1 & NG1E8
9 |7.5.01.0140 |WARNING LABEL 9 1 &R
10 |7.5.01.0150 |WARNING LABEL 10 1 & NGIEL0
11 |7.5.01.0160 |WARNING LABEL 11 1 B NELL
12 |7.5.01.0170 |WARNING LABEL 12 1 SN2
13 |7.5.01.0180 |WARNING LABEL 13 1 S NEL3
14 |7.5.01.0190 |WARNING LABEL 14 1 & N1

50




